
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

 
APPLICATIONS OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN  
ENERGY LLC FOR APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD 
SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NOS. 23853-23856 
 

APPLICATIONS OF FRANKLIN MOUNTAIN  
ENERGY LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CASE NOS. 23857-23867 
 
APPLICATIONS OF MRC PERMIAN  
COMPANY FOR APPROVAL OF AN  
OVERLAPPING HORIZONTAL WELL  
SPACING UNIT AND COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.  CASE NOS. 23621-23623 & 

23647 
 

 
 

MOTION FOR STATUS CONFERENCE  
 

Franklin Mountain Energy, LLC requests that the above captioned cases be set for a status 

conference on November 2, 2023 to discuss a contested hearing date for these cases.  The parties 

have agreed to a January 18, 2024 contested hearing date.  The parties concur in the relief sought 

in this Motion.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL, HARRIS 
               & SISK, P.A. 
 
     By: /s/ Deana M. Bennett    

Deana M. Bennett 
Earl E. DeBrine 

      Yarithza Peña 
Post Office Box 2168 



Albuquerque, New Mexico  87103-2168 
Telephone: 505.848.1800 
Deana.Bennett@modrall.com 
eed@modrall.com 
yarithza.pena@modrall.com  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on October 30, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing document to 
the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 
 
Michael H. Feldewert  
Adam G. Rankin  
Paula M. Vance  
Post Office Box 2208  
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504  
(505) 988-4421  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com  

Attorneys for MRC Permian Company and COG Operating LLC 
 
Elizabeth Ryan 
Jobediah Rittenhouse 
ConocoPhillips 
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 780-8000 
Beth.Ryan@concophillips.com 
Joby.Rittenhouse@conocophillips.com 

Attorneys for COG Operating LLC  
 
 
      By: /s/ Deana M. Bennett    

 Deana M. Bennett 
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